## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 598 by Representative Newell

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
  3, delete "R.S. 14:87.1(b)(iv)" and insert the following:
- 4 "R.S. 14:87.1(1)(b)(ii), (iii), and (v), (6), and (19)(a)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." and before "are" change "R.S. 14:87.1(1)(b)(iii) and (v),
  (4)(c), (6) and (19)(a)" to "R.S. 14:87.1(1)(b)(ii), (iii), and (v), (6), and (19)(a)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, between lines 16, and 17, insert the following:

10 "(ii) The removal of a dead unborn child or the inducement or delivery of the 11 uterine contents in case of a positive diagnosis, certified in writing in the woman's medical record along with the results of an obstetric ultrasound test, that the 12 pregnancy has ended or is in the unavoidable and untreatable process of ending due 13 14 to spontaneous miscarriage, also known in medical terminology as spontaneous 15 abortion, missed abortion, inevitable abortion, incomplete abortion, or septic abortion, including a spontaneous, profound, and irremediable complication of the 16 17 pregnancy that makes the carriage to term of the unborn child unlikely due to the profound and irremediable spontaneous complication." 18

- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 17, after "pregnancy" and before the comma "," insert "<u>or any variant of a</u>
   <u>molar pregnancy</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 23 On page 1, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert "\* \* \*"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 25 On page 2, delete lines 10 through 16 in their entirety
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 27 On page 3, line 1, after "<u>child</u>" and before "<u>due</u>" change "<u>likely</u>" to "<u>unlikely</u>"